o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 3396@6 < W 3396@6 /home/eb003420/edmmod

I

|

: NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
|

| 1335606 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH PQOST FEED HD-T APPLICATOR - l l l?ggiﬁz Ezgﬂkﬁizﬁﬁiogﬁﬁisgﬁw Z? E%
: 7— 1333506 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - g}
| 7— 1335506 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT =nii
: 52

| ~ | 1 4512641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 57

| - 2| 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19) 1D PLATE | B6

| 55 | D
: ~ | 1 985950 ] WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4

| — | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9KT 9ET (MbXBE) RAM b3

: CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL CUST CRIMP SPECS - ] [ 180239 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b/

| TERMINAL NAME: STO SERIES (TAB-ON-STRAIGHT) b

: S - — o 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL gg

: WIRE 3.56 [.140 INI F 2.50-b. OOmm2 or 14-10 AWG 5 - A P 1-18023-4 SCR, 9HC (M4xX20) HOLD DOWN 55

: B INSUL 5.59 [.220 INJ 0 3.90-5.10 [.154-.201 IN] - S S 1-18025-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8) 5TRIP GUIDE | 57

: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION > - 2 2 1-18023-2 SCR, 9HC (M4X1.2) sLUG BLADE gg

| S 5.B0-B.60 [.228-.260 INJC = 408-83273

: c - 21 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG o4 f—
| E TERMINAL - - (1) FEED - 2| 2 985965 | NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53

| 2 APPL SPEC 114-3118 - == | 21.35 [.840 IN] - 21 2 0-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52

| z 57
S 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED g ~ | 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| : AMP PN MER PN - - - 48

| o — | w 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 2 40 mm ST | 47

| = 1572040-1 5T0-6.0T-220N — — —

| = - | | | 33806622 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4k

| - - - - - A 1 301971 PLUG, NYLON 45

| = = - - = ~ | 1 1320998 RAM 44

| - - - - - ~ | 1 301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| C
: B B - - B | 1 £901 24— WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - — W W 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41

| A 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| _ _ _ _ _ - w w 2222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: g};% LEJ CRIMP HEICHT PIN PN AND — 1320922- ] DISC, INSULATION 38

: G T gﬁngg ! LENGTH LINJ — 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

I 2 x 1.50mm° 2.28 £0.05 [.090 £.002 IN] |6-354778-0 [.2795] — 00 SLESSIHESIAL ==

| : " ; ° ; ; - ] 1 £3021 20— POST, RAM 35

| - - - 34

| - - - 33

: D - - B - | 9| 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [{
| — p p 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 37

| _ _ _ 30

| 0 - - - - 21 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 29

| é § - - - - 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28

: > ™ - B B ~ | 1 2406391 STRIPPER 07

| 1 2b

: - _ _ _ - 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25

| — - - - ~ | 1 1320995 STRIP GUIDE 04

| O - - - ~ | 1 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23

| o - B B - 21 2 4222811 SPRING, DRAG 02

| o g - - - 21 | B
: F_g A 1 1 338665 DRAG, STOCK 20

| L) - - - 19

: . - _ _ - 21 2 1338663-8 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13

| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GD FL 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, ~ | 1 1338708 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 15

| : <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1?

| : 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - l l gigjgw]z EEQ?EE: Egtg Bgam 1;

: A THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR DOUBLE WIRE : _ 1 1 DA0B44— 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11

| APPLICATION ONLY. o
: . @ CRIMF DATA SUFPFLIED BY ORIGINAL CUSTOMER. : _ 1 1 F90482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g

: | ¢ gfg WIRE RANGE QUOTED 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL, NOT OF THE N 2 | 1333222-3 ANV L 3

| S APPLICATOR. N ] 204743 BLADE, SLUG 7

| z| & ~ | 1 1-455892—] HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5

| = A 1 6E-240641-9 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

| 5 ~ | 1 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: |k N 2 | 1583630 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
EnE ~ | 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER D

: - N o | 4564171-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: : VIEW B ROTATED 180° — 77 =71 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

| POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ' ' | ' | J@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISIDN) A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

: g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

| é TOLERANCES UNLESS

l = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR ORDECOT | APP OBDECO]

| > ¢ U PLC DEC £- M. CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST ARMIE ' neorporates

| o S LOC > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL 13-05-072 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| g % A 5 PLe DEC =- AME_ E— MACHINE REF

| R — pNOLES - " “ND FEED HD-1 APFPLICATOR 4D 1 ArpL
O BB | LEroMARER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE R e oo R e R S sl U I D) e 1339606 e

| A v . - —

; TUREE LN e [ 132702 €0003420 i - - < 4 . So70e | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




